Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Huiming Bu	06/08/2007	
Eduard A. Cartier	06/05/2007	
Bruce B. Doris	06/06/2007	
Young-Hee Kim	06/05/2007	
Barry Linder	06/05/2007	
Vijay Narayanan	06/06/2007	
Vamsi K. Paruchuri	06/06/2007	
Michelle L. Steen	06/08/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11763047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: tmoran@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

PATENT

500299384 REEL: 019454 FRAME: 0150

840.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920070148US1(21019)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie S. Szivos/
Total Attachments: 5 source=YOR920070148US1_USAssignmer source=YOR920070148US1_USAssignmer source=YOR920070148US1_USAssignmer source=YOR920070148US1_USAssignmer source=YOR920070148US1_USAssignmer	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page4.tif

Whereas, we

Inventor and City	(1) Huiming Bu County of Westchester	City of Ossining and State of New York
and	(2) Eduard A. Cartier County of New York	City of New York and State of New York
and	(3) Bruce B. Doris County of Putnam	City of Brewster and State of New York
and	(4) Young-Hee Kim County of Westchester	City of Mohegan Lake and State of New York
and	(5) Barry Linder County of Westchester	City of Hastings-on-Hudson and State of New York
and	(6) Vijay Narayanan County of New York	City of New York and State of New York
and	(7) Vamsi K. Paruchuri County of Albany	City of Albany and State of New York
and	(8) Michelle L. Steen County of Fairfield	City of Danbury and State of Connecticut

have invented certain improvements in

CMOS TRANSISTORS WITH DIFFERENTIAL OXYGEN CONTENT HIGH-K DIELECTRICS

Dates That	and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on				n therefor on
Inventors Signed the	(1)	June 5,	2007, and (2)	June 5,	2007, and
Declaration	(3)	June 6,	2007, and (4)	June 5,	2007, and
	(5)	June 5,	2007, and (6)	June 6,	2007, and
	(7)	June 6.	2007, and (8)	June 8,	2007.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PAGE 1 OF 3

City	on Obleshies			le	
Date	on Offer Person		\mathcal{N}^{\prime}		signature
	,	Huiming First Name	Middle Initial	Bu Last Name	
City	(2) Signed at Yorkford Heich	C A		× 11	
Date	on 06/05/2007 Height	Educa	1 4 1	arlies	signature
	,	Eduard First Name	A. Middle Initial	Cartier Last Name	
City	(3) Signed at				
Date	on				signature
		Bruce First Name	B. Middle Initial	Doris Last Name	
City	(4) Signed at Yorktan Hoight	A	:		
Date	(4) Signed at Yorkham Heights on & toghts				_signature
		Young-Hee First Name	Middle Initial	Kim Last Name	
City	(5) Signed at Yaktor: (16) 1th, 17 y on 6(5/07	n	Λ	j. ti	
Date	on 6(5/07	Bary	<u> </u>	Lindes	_signature
	•	Barry V First Name	Middle Initial	Linder Last Name	
City	(6) Signed at				
Date	on				_signature
		Vijay First Name	Middle Initial	Narayanan Last Name	-
Oity	(7) Signed at				
Date	on	1467-2-0-444-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4			_signature
		Vamsi First Name	K. Paruc Middle Initial	huri Last Name	-

PAGE 2 OF 3

					ي عليه الاستادات
City	(1) Signed at				
Date	on				
		Hulming First Name	Middle Initial	Bu Last Name	slgnatur
City	(2) Signed at				
Date	on				
		Eduard First Name	A. Middle Initial	Cartier Last Name	signature
City	(3) Signed at Albany, NY		parameter and the second		
Date	on 6/6/07	1			
		Bruce Prist Name	B. Middle Initial	Doris Last Name	signature
City	(4) Signed at				
Date	ол		-		
		Young-Hee First Name	Middle Initial	Kim Last Name	signature
City	(5) Signed at				
Date	on				
		Barry First Name	Middle Initial	Linder Last Name	signature
City	(6) Signed at	•	Wilder Hiller	Cast Name	
Date	on				_
		Vijay First Name	Middle Initial	Narayanan Last Name	_slgnature
City	(7) Signed at Albany				
Date	on 06/06/07	P. Vam Vamsi	M Krish	A .	_signature
		First Name	K. Paruch Middle Initial	uri Last Name	

PAGE 2 OF 3

		The state of the s	A STATE OF THE STA		ersa a travalega teksetik
City	(1) Signed at				
Date	on .	Huiming			signature
		First Name	Middle Initial	Bu Last Name	
City	(2) Signed at				
Date	on				signature
		Eduard First Name	A. Middle Initial	Cartier Last Name	
City	(3) Signed at				
Date	on				signature
		Bruce First Name	B. Middle Initial	Doris Last Name	
City	(4) Signed at				
Date	on				signature
		Young-Hee First Name	Middle Initial	Kim Last Name	
City	(5) Signed at				
Date	on	P. este			signature
	Maria	Barry First Name	Middle Initial	Linder Last Name	
City	on June 62, 2007	1/	1		
Date	on June 61, 2007	Vijav /	Naray	man	signature
		First Name	Middle Initial	Narayanan Last Name	
City	(7) Signed at				
Date	on	3 for any 2			signature
		Vamsi First Name	K. Paruc Middle Initial	huri Last Name	

PAGE 2 OF 3

IBM Docket No.:YOR920070148US1 SSMP:21019

City

Date

(B) Signed at Yorktown Heights, Ny on June 8, 2007

Middle Initial

Last Name

PAGE 3 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 019454 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 06/20/2007